Race Date

September 30, 2023

ND XC Border Battle
Overall Finish List

Place Score Bib No Name
1 1 3348 Owen Sondag
2 2 1340 Austin Liebl
3 3 3051 Owen Hintz
4 4 4313 Thomas Haskins
5 5 3052 Parker Hintz
6 6 3048 Dawson Balzer
7 7 4008 Elijah Dafoe
8 8 3808 Benjamin Harris
9 9 4105 Quinn Carroll
10 10 3054 Tyler Wahl
11 11 5081 Blake Maas
12 12 1072 Owen Winter
13 13 3123 Gavyn Graham
14 14 3053 Peyton Sims
15 15 3050 Jakson Ensign
16 16 4009 Cohen Dunnigan
17 17 4010 Micah Larsen-Schmidt
18 (<5) 21 Liam Palmer
19 18 4011 Joe Quinn
20 19 4312 Hunter Hart
21 20 1338 Jack Kupitz
22 21 4309 Cooper Ames
23 22 3198 Jaray Touray
24 23 3746 Charles Hale
25 24 3049 Connor Ensign
26 25 4006 Asa Berberich
27 26 4012 David Radke
28 27 5078 Marcus Fleming
29 28 4107 Ethan Erickson
30 29 3806 Dallin Chapman
31 30 3807 Cooper Fjeld
32 31 4007 Kael Berberich
33 32 3579 Sam Anteau
34 33 1337 Jonathan Krogstad
35 34 3282 Zane Bennett
36 35 4220 Haakon Seymour
37 36 4314 Hunter Haugen
38 37 3750 Peyton White Buffalo
39 38 4250 Cole Duerr
40 39 3121 Micah Erickson
41 40 3120 Jack Elsberry
42 41 3441 Grant Martin
43 42 3122 Ben Fryhling
44 43 1087 Hunter Jordheim
45 44 4311 Lucas Finders
46 45 4310 Owen Cowan
a7 46 1335 Wes Brouillard
48 a7 5076 Nathan Arens

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com

Boys

Varsity Boys AA 5K

Class - T Teams

Team
Fargo North
Moorhead
Bismarck
Williston
Bismarck
Bismarck
Red River
Minot
Shanley
Bismarck
Sioux Falls Roosevelt

Dilworth-Glyndon-Felton

Century

Bismarck

Bismarck

Red River

Red River
Winnipeg Optimist
Red River

Williston

Moorhead

Williston

Davies

Mandan

Bismarck

Red River

Red River

Sioux Falls Roosevelt
Shanley

Minot

Minot

Red River
Jamestown
Moorhead

Devils Lake

West Fargo
Williston

Mandan

West Fargo Sheyenne
Century

Century

Grand Forks Central
Century

East Grand Forks
Williston

Williston

Moorhead

Sioux Falls Roosevelt

1

Time
15:38.7
15:52.1
15:55.2
15:58.2
16:11.5
16:12.0
16:14.5
16:17.0
16:20.5
16:21.2
16:21.2
16:28.6
16:31.6
16:31.7
16:32.2
16:32.7
16:32.7
16:33.8
16:38.3
16:49.1
16:49.6
16:52.3
16:52.4
16:53.3
16:53.6
16:54.5
16:56.4
16:58.4
16:59.7
17:03.5
17:04.9
17:06.6
17:09.3
17:10.3
17:14.1
17:14.9
17:15.7
17:16.3
17:17.3
17:19.4
17:21.9
17:22.9
17:23.1
17:25.3
17:28.0
17:30.1
17:30.3
17:32.4

09/30/2023 04:41:07

Pace

3:08/K
3:10/K
3:11/K
3:12/K
3:14/K
3:14/K
3:15/K
3:15/K
3:16/K
3:16/K
3:16/K
3:18/K
3:18/K
3:18/K
3:18/K
3:19/K
3:19/K
3:19/K
3:20/K
3:22/K
3:22/K
3:22/K
3:22/K
3:23/K
3:23/K
3:23/K
3:23/K
3:24/K
3:24/K
3:25/K
3:25/K
3:25/K
3:26/K
3:26/K
3:27/K
3:27/K
3:27/K
3:27/K
3:27/K
3:28/K
3:28/K
3:29/K
3:29/K
3:29/K
3:30/K
3:30/K
3:30/K
3:30/K




Race Date
September 30, 2023

ND XC Border Battle
Overall Finish List

Boys

Varsity Boys AA 5K

Place Score Bib No Name
49 48 3119 Eli Eberts
50 49 3195 Asher Lange
51 50 3744  Terry Brownotter
52 51 3811 Conner Shaw
53 52 4308 Wyatt Adkins
54 53 3197 Colton Reinke
55 54 4222 Brady Wohl
56 55 3196 Kaj Naujokas
57 56 3809 Nolan Howey
58 57 1336 Ethan Copeland
59 58 3748 Michael Pfliger
60 59 1341 lan Schimmelpfennig
61 60 1339 Hayden Leiser
62 61 4249  Tucker Deibert
63 62 3552 Owen Rohr
64 63 3583 Micah Stoudt
65 64 4247 Liam Arens
66 65 4106 James Chaffee
67 66 5082 Alex Trouba
68 67 3439 Preston Diederich
69 68 3443 Curtis Sande
70 69 4253 Isaiah Robles
71 70 4251 Stetson Gisselbeck
72 71 1067 Louis Gaytan
73 72 1069 Isaac Gifford
74 73 4217 lIsaac Amundson
75 74 1089 Jaxon Mahar
76 75 3810 Derek Oswald
77 76 4248 Brody Black
78 77 4108 Stuart Nelson
79 78 3440 Aidan Fiala
80 79 3749 Zachary Schanandore
8l (<5) 4199 Dehico Bocanegra Tovar
82 80 3281 Noah Azure
83 81 5080 Trevor Knox
84 82 1048 Braydon Francis
85 83 3398 Jacob Syster
86 84 1090 Weston Mahar
87 85 4104 John Biebighauser
88 86 3395 Alex Kain
89 87 3549 Gavin Bjur
90 88 3194 Alex Hovdenes
91 89 4252 Devin L' Heureux
92 90 4223 Tanner Wynn
93 91 5077 Charles Boerema
94 92 3124 Luke Larson
95 93 1070 Carter Julin
96 94 3343 Isaac Cerney

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com

Class - T Teams

Team
Century

Davies

Mandan

Minot
Williston

Davies
West Fargo

Davies

Minot

Moorhead

Mandan

Moorhead

Moorhead
West Fargo Sheyenne
Horace
Jamestown
West Fargo Sheyenne
Shanley
Sioux Falls Roosevelt
Grand Forks Central
Grand Forks Central
West Fargo Sheyenne
West Fargo Sheyenne
Dilworth-Glyndon-Felton
Dilworth-Glyndon-Felton
West Fargo

East Grand Forks
Minot
West Fargo Sheyenne
Shanley
Grand Forks Central
Mandan
Watford City

Devils Lake
Sioux Falls Roosevelt
Detroit Lakes

Fargo South

East Grand Forks
Shanley

Fargo South

Horace

Davies
West Fargo Sheyenne
West Fargo
Sioux Falls Roosevelt
Century
Dilworth-Glyndon-Felton
Fargo North

2

Time
17:36.8
17:39.2
17:39.8
17:41.4
17:43.1
17:44.4
17:45.7
17:46.8
17:48.1
17:48.9
17:49.9
17:50.2
17:50.9
17:51.0
17:51.6
17:52.9
17:55.5
17:55.6
17:56.0
17:57.6
17:57.9
18:01.3
18:03.4
18:03.6
18:04.2
18:04.8
18:05.1
18:05.7
18:07.3
18:07.4
18:08.8
18:10.0
18:12.0
18:14.1
18:15.5
18:16.9
18:17.9
18:18.5
18:21.1
18:21.9
18:22.8
18:24.3
18:27.5
18:31.3
18:32.4
18:34.8
18:36.0
18:42.3

09/30/2023 04:41:07

Pace

3:31/KK
3:32/K
3:32/K
3:32/K
3:33/K
3:33/K
3:33/K
3:33/K
3:34/K
3:34/K
3:34/K
3:34/K
3:34/K
3:34/K
3:34/K
3:35/K
3:35/K
3:35/K
3:35/K
3:36/K
3:36/K
3:36/K
3:37/K
3:37/K
3:37/K
3:37/K
3:37/K
3:37/K
3:37/K
3:37/K
3:38/K
3:38/K
3:38/K
3:39/K
3:39/K
3:39/K
3:40/K
3:40/K
3:40/K
3:40/K
3:41/K
3:41/K
3:42/K
3:42/K
3:42/K
3:43/K
3:43/K
3:44/K




ND XC Border Battle
Overall Finish List
Boys

Race Date
September 30, 2023

Varsity Boys AA 5K
Class - T Teams

Place Score Bib No Name Team Time Pace
97 95 1071 Jed Toms Dilworth-Glyndon-Felton 18:52.5 3:47/K
98 96 3707 Kade Warren Legacy 18:53.6 3:47/K
99 97 3581 Raine Job Jamestown 18:55.5 3:47/K

100 98 5079 Caden Klein Sioux Falls Roosevelt 18:55.6 3:47/K
101 99 3345 Christian Pochmara Fargo North 18:56.0 3:47/K
102 100 3346 David Pochmara Fargo North 18:57.3 3:47/K
103 101 3286 Adam Sobolik Devils Lake 18:57.6  3:48/K
104 102 3347 lan Rasmussen Fargo North 18:59.0 3:48/K
105 103 4221 Landon Troftgruben West Fargo 19:01.2 3:48/K
106 104 1068 Sebastian Gaytan Dilworth-Glyndon-Felton 19:02.6 3:49/K
107 105 3285 Gerardo Sanchez Devils Lake 19:03.9 3:49/K
108 106 3705 Calvin Sprenger Legacy 19:05.6 3:49/K
109 107 4110 Colin Vink Shanley 19:05.7  3:49/K
110 (<5) 4200 Judah Mitchell Watford City 19:11.5  3:50/K
111 108 1047 Micah Barberg Detroit Lakes 19:13.7 3:51/K
112 109 3192 Nate Anderson Davies 19:14.3 3:51/K
113 110 4109 William Sandy Shanley 19:14.6  3:51/K
114 111 4234  Parker Thoreson West Fargo 19:15.0 3:51/K
115 112 1086 Brayden Carlson East Grand Forks 19:21.1 3:52/K
116 113 4219 Brennen Krenz West Fargo 19:21.2 3:52/K
117 114 1052 Owen Sieve Detroit Lakes 19:24.8 3:53/K
118 115 3438 Jack Berry Grand Forks Central 19:24.8 3:53/K
119 116 3284 Ben Larson Devils Lake 19:26.5 3:53/K
120 117 3344 Karter Pfau Fargo North 19:29.9 3:54/K
121 118 3550 Nathan Cook Horace 19:30.0 3:54/K
122 119 3551 Matthew Robinson Horace 19:30.4 3:54/K
123 (<5) 4202 Daniel Peterson Watford City 19:35.1 3:55/K
124 120 3444  Lincoln Steele Grand Forks Central 19:38.9 3:56/K
125 121 3706 Alex Ternes Legacy 19:45.1 3:57/K
126 122 3702 Elias Flanagan Legacy 19:51.1 3:58/K
127 123 3704 Jacob Logan Legacy 20:01.7 4:00/K
128 124 3584 Jaydyn Velek Jamestown 20:02.9 4:01/K
129 125 3349 Oliver Tackling Fargo North 20:13.1 4:03/K
130 126 3442 Kaden Sailer Grand Forks Central 20:21.2 4:04/K
131 127 1092 Jonah Vandervort East Grand Forks 20:26.5  4:05/K
132 128 1050 Peyton Malecka Detroit Lakes 20:27.4  4:05/K
133 129 1091 Charles Nelson East Grand Forks 20:28.8  4:.06/K
134 130 3394  Oscar Barbot Fargo South 20:30.2 4:06/K
135 131 3578 Jonathan Aguirre Jamestown 20:30.2 4:06/K
136 132 3397 Benjamin Pinks Fargo South 20:31.7 4:06/K
137 133 3580 Kamden Herzig Jamestown 20:37.5  4:08/K
138 134 1088 Brady Loer East Grand Forks 20:45.3 4:09/K
139 135 3280 Aiden Ackerman Devils Lake 20:47.8  4:10/K
140 136 3396 Tim Lentz Fargo South 20:49.3  4:10/K
141 137 3283 Ty Kremer Devils Lake 20:53.5  4:11/K
142 138 1053 Ben Sundby Detroit Lakes 20:57.5  4:12/K
143 139 1051 Hunter Olson Detroit Lakes 21:20.2 4:16/K
144 140 3548 Aaron Birrenkott Horace 21:25.8 4:17/K
Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com 3 09/30/2023 04:41:07



Race Date ND XC Border Battle
September 30, 2023 Overall Finish List
Boys

Varsity Boys AA 5K
Class - T Teams

Place Score Bib No Name Team Time Pace
145 141 1049 Declan Jessen Detroit Lakes 21:37.7 4:20/K
146 142 3582 Noah Lynch Jamestown 22:03.8  4:25/K
147 (<5) 4201 James Odenbach Watford City 22:22.3 4:28/K

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com 4 09/30/2023 04:41:07



ND XC Border Battle
Final Team Results

Race Date
September 30, 2023

Boys
Varsity Boys AA 5K - Finish Split

Class - T Teams

Overal Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No  Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Bismarck Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 38 Average Time: 16:14.3

1 3051 Owen Hintz 3 3 15:55.2 15:55.2 0:00.0
2 3052 Parker Hintz 5 8 16:11.5 32:06.7 0:16.3
3 3048 Dawson Balzer 6 14 16:12.0 48:18.7 0:16.8
4 3054 Tyler Wahl 10 24 16:21.2  1:04:39.9 0:26.0
5 3053 Peyton Sims 14 38 16:31.7  1:21:11.7 0:36.5
6 3050 Jakson Ensign (15) (53) 16:32.2  1:37:43.9 0:37.0
7 3049 Connor Ensign (24) (77) 16:53.6  1:54:37.6 0:58.4
Team - Red River Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 83 Average Time: 16:34.5

1 4008 Elijah Dafoe 7 7 16:14.5 16:14.5 0:00.0
2 4009 Cohen Dunnigan 16 23 16:32.7 32:47.2 0:18.1
3 4010 Micah Larsen-Schmidt 17 40 16:32.7 49:20.0 0:18.2
4 4011 Joe Quinn 18 58 16:38.3  1:05:58.4 0:23.8
5 4006 Asa Berberich 25 83 16:54.5 1:22:52.9 0:39.9
6 4012 David Radke (26) (109) 16:56.4  1:39:49.3 0:41.8
7 4007 Kael Berberich (31) (140) 17:06.6  1:56:56.0 0:52.1
Team - Williston Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 124 Average Time: 16:52.6

1 4313 Thomas Haskins 4 4 15:58.2 15:58.2 0:00.0
2 4312 Hunter Hart 19 23 16:49.1 32:47.4 0:50.9
3 4309 Cooper Ames 21 44 16:52.3 49:39.7 0:54.0
4 4314 Hunter Haugen 36 80 17:15.7 1:06:55.4 1:17.4
5 4311 Lucas Finders 44 124 17:28.0 1:24:23.4 1:29.7
6 4310 Owen Cowan (45) (169) 17:30.1  1:41:53.5 1:31.9
7 4308 Wyatt Adkins (52) (221) 17:43.1  1:59:36.6 1:44.8
Team - Moorhead Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 158 Average Time: 17:02.3

1 1340 Austin Liebl 2 2 15:52.1 15:52.1 0:00.0
2 1338 Jack Kupitz 20 22 16:49.6 32:41.8 0:57.4
3 1337 Jonathan Krogstad 33 55 17:10.3 49:52.2 1:18.2
4 1335 Wes Brouillard 46 101 17:30.3  1:07:22.5 1:38.1
5 1336 Ethan Copeland 57 158 17:48.9 1:25:11.4 1:56.7
6 1341 lan Schimmelpfennig (59) (217) 17:50.2  1:43:01.6 1:58.0
7 1339 Hayden Leiser (60) (277) 17:50.9  2:00:52.6 1:58.7

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com

09/30/2023 04:41:12



Race Date

September 30, 2023

Bib No

Name

Team - Minot
Team Score (places): 174

3808
3806
3807
3811
3809
3810

oA, WDN B

Benjamin Harris
Dallin Chapman
Cooper Fjeld
Conner Shaw
Nolan Howey
Derek Oswald

Team - Century
Team Score (places): 182

3123
3121
3120
3122
3119
3124

oA, WDN B

Gavyn Graham
Micah Erickson
Jack Elsberry
Ben Fryhling
Eli Eberts
Luke Larson

ND XC Border Battle
Final Team Results

Boys
Varsity Boys AA 5K - Finish Split

Class - T Teams

Overal
Place

29
30
51
56

(75)

13
39
40
42
48

(92)

Team - Sioux Falls Roosevelt
Team Score (places): 232

5081
5078
5076
5082
5080
5077
5079

N o o WN P

Blake Maas
Marcus Fleming
Nathan Arens
Alex Trouba
Trevor Knox
Charles Boerema
Caden Klein

Team - Mandan
Team Score (places): 247

3746
3750
3744
3748
3749

a s~ wWwN PP

Charles Hale

Peyton White Buffalo
Terry Brownotter
Michael Pfliger
Zachary Schanandore

Team - Shanley
Team Score (places): 264
1 4105 Quinn Carroll

2 4107 Ethan Erickson
3 4106 James Chaffee

11
27
47
66
81

(1)

(98)

23
37
50
58
79

28
65

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com

Cumulative

Place

Time

Finish Position - 5
Average Time: 17:11.0

8
37
67

118
174
(249)

Finish Position

13
52
92

134
182
(274)

Finish Position

11
38
85
151
232
(323)

(421)

Finish Position

23
60
110
168
247

Finish Position

37
102

16:17.0
17:03.5
17:04.9
17:41.4
17:48.1
18:05.7

- 6

Cumulative

Time

16:17.0
33:20.6
50:25.5
1:08:07.0
1:25:55.1
1:44:00.9

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:46.4
0:47.8
1:24.3
1:31.0
1:48.6

Average Time: 17:14.6

16:31.6
17:19.4
17:21.9
17:23.1
17:36.8
18:34.8

- 7

16:31.6
33:51.0
51:12.9
1:08:36.1
1:26:12.9
1:44:47.8

0:00.0
0:47.8
0:50.3
0:51.5
1:05.2
2:03.2

Average Time: 17:24.7

16:21.2
16:58.4
17:32.4
17:56.0
18:15.5
18:32.4
18:55.6

- 8

16:21.2
33:19.6
50:52.0
1:08:48.1
1:27:03.7
1:45:36.1
2:04:31.7

0:00.0
0:37.1
1:111
1:34.8
1:54.2
2:11.2
2:34.3

Average Time: 17:33.9

16:53.3
17:16.3
17:39.8
17:49.9
18:10.0

16:53.3
34:09.7
51:49.5
1:09:39.4
1:27:49.5

0:00.0
0:23.0
0:46.5
0:56.5
1:16.6

- 9
Average Time: 17:32.8

16:20.5 16:20.5 0:00.0
16:59.7 33:20.2 0:39.2
17:55.6 51:15.8 1:35.1

09/30/2023 04:41:12



ND XC Border Battle
Final Team Results

Race Date
September 30, 2023

Boys
Varsity Boys AA 5K - Finish Split
Class - T Teams

Overal Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No  Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Shanley Finish Position- 9

Team Score (places): 264 Average Time: 17:32.8

4 4108 Stuart Nelson 77 179 18:07.4  1:09:23.3 1:46.9
5 4104 John Biebighauser 85 264 18:21.1 1:27:44.4 2:00.6
6 4110 Colin Vink (107) (371) 19:05.7  1:46:50.1 2:45.2
7 4109 William Sandy (110) (481) 19:14.6  2:06:04.8 2:54.1
Team - Davies Finish Position - 10

Team Score (places): 267 Average Time: 17:41.4

1 3198 Jaray Touray 22 22 16:52.4 16:52.4 0:00.0
2 3195 Asher Lange 49 71 17:39.2 34:31.6 0:46.7
3 3197 Colton Reinke 53 124 17:44.4 52:16.1 0:52.0
4 3196 Kaj Naujokas 55 179 17:46.8  1:10:02.9 0:54.3
5 3194 Alex Hovdenes 88 267 18:24.3  1:28:27.2 1:31.9
6 3192 Nate Anderson (109) (376) 19:14.3  1:47:41.6 2:21.9
Team - West Fargo Sheyenne Finish Position - 11

Team Score (places): 302 Average Time: 17:49.7

1 4250 Cole Duerr 38 38 17:17.3 17:17.3 0:00.0
2 4249 Tucker Deibert 61 99 17:51.0 35:08.4 0:33.6
3 4247 Liam Arens 64 163 17:55.5 53:03.9 0:38.1
4 4253 lIsaiah Robles 69 232 18:01.3  1:11:05.3 0:43.9
5 4251 Stetson Gisselbeck 70 302 18:03.4  1:29:08.8 0:46.0
6 4248 Brody Black (76) (378) 18:07.3  1:47:16.1 0:49.9
7 4252 Devin L' Heureux (89) (467) 18:27.5 2:05:43.6 1:10.1
Team - Dilworth-Glyndon-Felton Finish Position - 12

Team Score (places): 343 Average Time: 18:01.0

1 1072 Owen Winter 12 12 16:28.6 16:28.6 0:00.0
2 1067 Louis Gaytan 71 83 18:03.6 34:32.2 1:35.0
3 1069 Isaac Gifford 72 155 18:04.2 52:36.5 1:35.6
4 1070 Carter Julin 93 248 18:36.0 1:11:12.6 2:07.4
5 1071 Jed Toms 95 343 18:52.5  1:30:05.2 2:23.9
6 1068 Sebastian Gaytan (104) (447) 19:02.6  1:49:07.8 2:34.0
Team - West Fargo Finish Position - 13

Team Score (places): 355 Average Time: 18:07.6

1 4220 Haakon Seymour 35 35 17:14.9 17:14.9 0:00.0
2 4222 Brady Wohl 54 89 17:45.7 35:00.7 0:30.8
3 4217 Isaac Amundson 73 162 18:04.8 53:05.5 0:49.9
4 4223 Tanner Wynn 90 252 18:31.3  1:11:36.9 1:16.4

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com

09/30/2023 04:41:12



Race Date ND XC Border Battle
September 30, 2023 Final Team Results

Boys
Varsity Boys AA 5K - Finish Split
Class - T Teams

Overal Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No  Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - West Fargo Finish Position - 13

Team Score (places): 355 Average Time: 18:07.6

5 4221 Landon Troftgruben 103 355 19:01.2  1:30:38.1 1:46.3
6 4234 Parker Thoreson (1112) (466) 19:15.0 1:49:53.1 2:00.1
7 4219 Brennen Krenz (113) (579) 19:21.2 2:09:14.4 2:06.3
Team - Grand Forks Central Finish Position - 14

Team Score (places): 369 Average Time: 18:10.4

1 3441 Grant Martin 41 41 17:22.9 17:22.9 0:00.0
2 3439 Preston Diederich 67 108 17:57.6 35:20.6 0:34.6
3 3443 Curtis Sande 68 176 17:57.9 53:18.5 0:35.0
4 3440 Aidan Fiala 78 254 18:08.8 1:11:27.4 0:45.8
5 3438 Jack Berry 115 369 19:24.8  1:30:52.3 2:01.9
6 3444 Lincoln Steele (120) (489) 19:38.9  1:50:31.2 2:15.9
7 3442 Kaden Sailer (126) (615) 20:21.2  2:10:52.5 2:58.3
Team - Fargo North Finish Position - 15

Team Score (places): 396 Average Time: 18:14.7

1 3348 Owen Sondag 1 1 15:38.7 15:38.7 0:00.0
2 3343 Isaac Cerney 94 95 18:42.3 34:21.1 3:03.5
3 3345 Christian Pochmara 99 194 18:56.0 53:17.1 3:17.2
4 3346 David Pochmara 100 294 18:57.3 1:12:14.5 3:18.6
5 3347 lan Rasmussen 102 396 18:59.0 1:31:13.5 3:20.2
6 3344 Karter Pfau (117) (513) 19:29.9 1:50:43.4 3:51.1
7 3349 Oliver Tackling (125) (638) 20:13.1  2:10:56.6 4:34.3
Team - Devils Lake Finish Position - 16

Team Score (places): 436 Average Time: 18:35.2

1 3282 Zane Bennett 34 34 17:14.1 17:14.1 0:00.0
2 3281 Noah Azure 80 114 18:14.1 35:28.2 1:00.0
3 3286 Adam Sobolik 101 215 18:57.6 54:25.8 1:43.5
4 3285 Gerardo Sanchez 105 320 19:03.9  1:13:29.7 1:49.8
5 3284 Ben Larson 116 436 19:26.5  1:32:56.2 2:12.4
6 3280 Aiden Ackerman (135) (571) 20:47.8  1:53:44.0 3:33.7
7 3283 Ty Kremer (137) (708) 20:53.5 2:14:37.6 3:39.4
Team - East Grand Forks Finish Position - 17

Team Score (places): 440 Average Time: 18:43.3

1 1087 Hunter Jordheim 43 43 17:25.3 17:25.3 0:00.0
2 1089 Jaxon Mahar 74 117 18:05.1 35:30.4 0:39.8
3 1090 Weston Mahar 84 201 18:18.5 53:48.9 0:53.1

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com 4 09/30/2023 04:41:12



ND XC Border Battle
Final Team Results

Race Date
September 30, 2023

Boys
Varsity Boys AA 5K - Finish Split
Class - T Teams

Overal Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No  Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - East Grand Forks Finish Position - 17

Team Score (places): 440 Average Time: 18:43.3

4 1086 Brayden Carlson 112 313 19:21.1  1:13:10.0 1:55.8
5 1092 Jonah Vandervort 127 440 20:26.5 1:33:36.6 3:01.2
6 1091 Charles Nelson (129) (569) 20:28.8  1:54:05.4 3:03.5
7 1088 Brady Loer (134) (703) 20:45.3  2:14:50.8 3:20.0
Team - Jamestown Finish Position - 18

Team Score (places): 447 Average Time: 18:54.2

1 3579 Sam Anteau 32 32 17:09.3 17:09.3 0:00.0
2 3583 Micah Stoudt 63 95 17:52.9 35:02.3 0:43.5
3 3581 Raine Job 97 192 18:55.5 53:57.8 1:46.2
4 3584 Jaydyn Velek 124 316 20:02.9  1:14:00.8 2:53.5
5 3578 Jonathan Aguirre 131 447 20:30.2  1:34:31.0 3:20.8
6 3580 Kamden Herzig (133) (580) 20:37.5 1:55:08.6 3:28.2
7 3582 Noah Lynch (142) (722) 22:03.8 2:17:125 4:54.4
Team - Horace Finish Position - 19

Team Score (places): 526 Average Time: 19:20.1

1 3552 Owen Rohr 62 62 17:51.6 17:51.6 0:00.0
2 3549 Gavin Bjur 87 149 18:22.8 36:14.5 0:31.1
3 3550 Nathan Cook 118 267 19:30.0 55:44.5 1:38.3
4 3551 Matthew Robinson 119 386 19:30.4 1:15:14.9 1:38.7
5 3548 Aaron Birrenkott 140 526 21:25.8  1:36:40.7 3:34.1
Team - Fargo South Finish Position - 20

Team Score (places): 567 Average Time: 19:42.2

1 3398 Jacob Syster 83 83 18:17.9 18:17.9 0:00.0
2 3395 Alex Kain 86 169 18:21.9 36:39.8 0:03.9
3 3394 Oscar Barbot 130 299 20:30.2 57:10.0 2:12.3
4 3397 Benjamin Pinks 132 431 20:31.7 1:17:41.8 2:13.8
5 3396 Tim Lentz 136 567 20:49.3  1:38:31.1 2:31.4
Team - Legacy Finish Position - 21

Team Score (places): 568 Average Time: 19:31.4

1 3707 Kade Warren 96 96 18:53.6 18:53.6 0:00.0
2 3705 Calvin Sprenger 106 202 19:05.6 37:59.3 0:12.0
3 3706 Alex Ternes 121 323 19:45.1 57:44.4 0:51.4
4 3702 Elias Flanagan 122 445 19:51.1 1:17:35.5 0:57.4
5 3704 Jacob Logan 123 568 20:01.7  1:37:37.3 1:08.1
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Race Date
September 30, 2023

ND XC Border Battle
Final Team Results

Boys

Varsity Boys AA 5K - Finish Split
Class - T Teams

Bib No Name

Team - Detroit Lakes

Team Score (places): 570

1048
1047
1052
1050
1053
1051
1049

Braydon Francis
Micah Barberg
Owen Sieve
Peyton Malecka
Ben Sundby
Hunter Olson
Declan Jessen

N o o WN P

Team - Watford City
Team Score (places): Inc.

4199 Dehico Bocanegra Tovar
4200 Judah Mitchell

4202 Daniel Peterson

4201 James Odenbach

A WDNPF

Team - Winnipeg Optimist Athletics
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 21 Liam Palmer
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Overal
Place

82
108
114
128
138

(139)

(141)

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Less Than

o1 o1 o1 Ol

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position

82
190
304
432
570

(709)

(850)

Finish Position

Finish Position

Time

- 22

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

Average Time: 19:40.0

18:16.9
19:13.7
19:24.8
20:27.4
20:57.5
21:20.2
21:37.7

- Inc.

Average Time:

18:12.0
19:11.5
19:35.1
22:22.3

- Inc.

Average Time:

16:33.8

18:16.9 0:00.0
37:30.6 0:56.7
56:55.5 1:07.9
1:17:22.9 2:10.4
1:38:20.4 2:40.5
1:59:40.7 3:03.2
2:21:18.4 3:20.7
18:12.0 0:00.0
37:23.5 0:59.4
56:58.6 1:23.1
1:19:20.9 4:10.3
16:33.8 0:00.0
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